Continuing Resolutions for 2011 in the 112th Session of Congress
(In millions of dollars)

April 12, 2011
Fiscal Year 2011
Nonemergency Emergency Total
BA Outlays BA Outlays BA Outlays
Short-Term Continuing Resolutions
P.L. 111-322 - Through March 4, 2011 1,087,465 1,289,483 159,378 71,913 1,246,843 1,361,396
P.L. 112-4 - Through March 18, 2011 1,083,455 1,288,516 159,378 71,913 1,242,833 1,360,429
P.L. 112-6 - Through April 8, 2011 1,077,447 1,287,536 159,378 71,913 1,236,825 1,359,449
P.L. 112-8 - Through April 15, 2011 1,074,296 1,286,193 159,565 76,000 1,230,906 1,367,569
Full-Year Continuing Resolutions

H.R. 1, as Passed by the House
of Representatives 1,025,976 1,280,680 153,026 75,285 1,179,002 1,355,965
Senate Amendment #149 - Offered
by Mr. Inouye 1,078,798 1,296,388 157,897 75,344 1,236,695 1,371,732
H.R. 1473 - as Posted on the House
Committee on Rules Website on
April 12, 2011 1,049,782 1,289,131 158,142 75,583 1,207,924 1,364,714

Note: BA =budget authority.
The estimates for the short-term continuing resolutions are shown on an annualized basis.

The nonemergency totals include 2011 scoring from 2010 supplemental appropriations acts (P.L. 111-212, P.L. 111-224, P.L. 111-230).
The House and Senate Budget Committees have differing interpretations of the emergency designation for certain accounts in

P.L. 111-212. The House interpretation is incorporated in the nonemergency amounts of this table. The table excludes the 2011
scoring for emergencies in the 2010 enacted supplementals (BA: $3,217 million, outlays: $26,314 million).



